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**Fund 101   GENERAL FUND

**Department 002   CLERK-TREASURER

07/15/2016 37987 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 37987CT INPRS 0219 07/15/2016101002123.000

07/29/2016 38055 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38055CT INPRS 0219 07/29/2016101002123.000

07/22/2016 38015 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.01 38015CT INPRS 0219 07/22/2016101002123.000

08/05/2016 38190 INPRS CIVIL CT INPRS 85.02 38190CT INPRS 0219 08/05/2016101002123.000

07/21/2016 38041 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS CT GROUP INSURANCE 31.08 62856CT PORTION 07/21/2016101002124.000

08/01/2016 38176 THE MIRAZON GROUP CT PRINTED FORMS 58.75 62911ON SITE SUPPORT 08/02/2016101002212.000

08/02/2016 38137 BOYCE FORMS SYSTEMS CT CONSULTING SERVICES 66.90 62879PAYTOLL UPLOADS 08/02/2016101002314.000

07/20/2016 38023 AT&T LONG DISTANCE CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET 1.30 62851LONG DISTANCE 07/20/2016101002323.000

08/02/2016 38121 TIME WARNER CABLE CT TELEPHONE/INTERNET 47.95 62863TOWN HALL 08/02/2016101002323.000

08/02/2016 38133 JACKSON, BARBARA CT CLEANING SUPP/MAINT 400.00 62875CLEANING CT AREA 08/02/2016101002361.000

08/02/2016 38141 COOKS LOCKSMITH SVS CT EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 844.20 62883REKEY LOCKS 08/02/2016101002362.000

07/20/2016 38017 CHASE CARD SERVICES CT INSTR/SEMINARS 498.00 38017HOTEL FOR SBOA

SCHOOL/MILLER & JONES

07/20/2016101002392.000

08/01/2016 38070 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY CT MISC SERVICES 334.43 62859MOVING OFFICES FOR FACE OF

SELLERSBURG

08/09/2016101002394.000

SubTotal Department 002 2622.66

**Department 003   TOWN COUNCIL

07/20/2016 38018 BROCK A. DAWSON TC CONSULTING SERVICES 1500.00 62846BZA ATTORNEY RETAINER 07/20/2016101003314.000

08/04/2016 38202 ELDER, JACOB C TC TOWN ATTORNEY 4333.33 62917MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 08/04/2016101003316.000

08/03/2016 38193 AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE TC INS OTHER THAN GROUP 6850.00 62915STREET OR ROAD PORTION 08/03/2016101003341.000

08/03/2016 38193 AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE TC INS OTHER THAN GROUP 608.00 62915CLERICAL POSITIONS 08/03/2016101003341.000

08/03/2016 38193 AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE TC INS OTHER THAN GROUP 10806.60 62915POLICE PORTION 08/03/2016101003341.000

08/03/2016 38193 AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE TC INS OTHER THAN GROUP 5077.00 62915SANITATION PORTION 08/03/2016101003341.000

SubTotal Department 003 29174.93

**Department 020   PD

07/29/2016 38055 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38055PD INPRS 0219 07/29/2016101020123.000

07/15/2016 37987 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 37987PD INPRS 0219 07/15/2016101020123.000
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08/05/2016 38190 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38190PD INPRS 0219 08/05/2016101020123.000

07/22/2016 38015 INPRS CIVIL PD CIVIL INPRS 199.79 38015PD INPRS 0219 07/22/2016101020123.000

07/26/2016 38058 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

PD GROUP INSURANCE 420.34 62857POLICE PORTION 07/26/2016101020124.000

07/21/2016 38041 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS PD GROUP INSURANCE 772.42 62856POLICE PORTION 07/21/2016101020124.000

08/04/2016 38218 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PD GROUP INSURANCE 10248.87 38218GROUP HEALTH 08/04/2016101020124.000

07/26/2016 38062 BMS  LLC PD GROUP INSURANCE 1750.00 62858SHAVER HRA 07/26/2016101020124.000

07/15/2016 37984 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3503.36 37984PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 07/15/2016101020127.000

07/22/2016 38012 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3284.40 38012PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 07/22/2016101020127.000

08/05/2016 38187 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3284.40 38187PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 08/05/2016101020127.000

07/29/2016 38052 INPRS 1977 FUND PD POLICE INPRS 3284.40 38052PERF 77-TOWNS PORTION 07/29/2016101020127.000

08/01/2016 38177 THE OFFICE SUPPLY COMPANY PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 30.48 62912PENS 08/02/2016101020213.000

08/01/2016 38172 POSITIVE CONCEPTS PD OFFICE SUPPLIES 250.00 62907CITATIONS PAPER ROLL 08/02/2016101020213.000

08/02/2016 38162 NETWORK LOUISVILLE PD COMPUTER MAINT 350.00 62898EASYWEBCART SECURE 08/02/2016101020214.000

08/02/2016 38128 LAMASTER, DREW PD GASOLINE 57.95 62870FUEL FOR TRAINING 08/02/2016101020225.000

08/02/2016 38126 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD MISC SUPPLIES 43.75 62868WATER 08/02/2016101020242.000

08/02/2016 38126 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 126.64 62868DREW LAMASTER/TRAINING

MEALS

08/02/2016101020311.000

08/02/2016 38126 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 22.41 62868LOGANS ROADHOUSE, CHIEF

TRAINING MEAL

08/02/2016101020311.000

07/20/2016 38017 CHASE CARD SERVICES PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 409.40 38017HOTEL FOR TRAINING

LAMASTER/WAGNER

07/20/2016101020311.000

08/02/2016 38127 MATT ADAMS PD EDUCATION/TRAINING 116.69 62869TRAINING MEALS 08/02/2016101020311.000

08/02/2016 38138 BUSINESS HEALTH PLUS PD MEDICAL EXAMS 70.00 62880BAKER/HEP B VACCINE 08/02/2016101020313.000

08/02/2016 38126 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD POSTAGE 10.24 62868POSTAGE 08/02/2016101020321.000

08/02/2016 38126 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD POSTAGE 12.80 62868POST OFFICE POSTAGE 08/02/2016101020321.000

08/01/2016 38081 VERIZON WIRELESS PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 679.11 62862CHIEF'S AND MAJORS CELL

PHONE OVERVIEW OF LINES

08/01/2016101020323.000

07/20/2016 38023 AT&T LONG DISTANCE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 149.23 62851LONG DISTANCE 07/20/2016101020323.000

07/20/2016 38020 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 65.45 62848PATTY CLAPP CELL PHONE 07/20/2016101020323.000

07/20/2016 38020 AT&T MOBILITY PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 160.21 62848DONALD ROSS CELL PHONE 07/20/2016101020323.000

07/20/2016 38022 TIME WARNER CABLE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 75.00 62850BROADBAND HIGH SPEED 07/20/2016101020323.000

07/20/2016 38019 TIME WARNER CABLE PD TELEPHONES/INTERNET 105.00 62847BROADBAND HIGH SPEED 07/20/2016101020323.000

08/04/2016 38206 INDIANA OFFICE OF PD NCIC/IDACS 115.19 62921HIGH SPEED 08/04/2016101020324.000
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TECHNOLOGY

08/01/2016 38080 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY PD HEAT/GAS 90.63 62861HEAT/GAS POLICE DEPT 08/01/2016101020352.000

07/20/2016 38021 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PD WATER/SEWER 39.18 62849POLICE DEPT 07/20/2016101020353.000

08/01/2016 38178 DEACON, THERESA S PD CLEANING SUPP/SVS 300.00 62913CLEANING POLICE DEPT 08/02/2016101020361.000

08/02/2016 38157 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62893DON ROSS OIL CHANGE 08/02/2016101020363.000

08/02/2016 38157 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 27.96 62893WIPER BLADES/PICKERILL 08/02/2016101020363.000

08/02/2016 38157 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 211.13 62893INSTALL CIRCUIT BREAKER

AND BATTERY

08/02/2016101020363.000

08/02/2016 38157 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 45.22 62893INSTALL NEW BATTERY 08/02/2016101020363.000

08/02/2016 38157 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 689.75 62893LAMASTER BRAKE JOB NEW

BATTERY

08/02/2016101020363.000

08/02/2016 38157 JIM ONEAL FORD INC PD MAINT. POLICE AUTO'S 19.95 62893DODD'S OIL CHANGE 08/02/2016101020363.000

08/02/2016 38142 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT PD REPAIRS TO BUILDING 411.55 62884GENERATOR REPAIR 08/02/2016101020364.000

08/02/2016 38126 POLICE DEPT PETTY CASH PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 16.00 62868FIRE ARM TRAINING 08/02/2016101020441.000

08/02/2016 38159 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 469.00 62895GLOCK GUN GEN 4 21 45 PSTL

BLK

08/02/2016101020441.000

08/02/2016 38125 MATNEY ENTERPRISES INC PD POLICE EQUIPMENT 26.40 62867SHIPPING & HANDLING ON

PRIOR ORDER NOT PAID

08/02/2016101020441.000

SubTotal Department 020 32563.62

**Department 301   SANITATION

07/22/2016 38015 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 442.54 38015S&S INPRS 0219 07/22/2016101301123.000

07/15/2016 37987 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 428.47 37987S&S INPRS 0219 07/15/2016101301123.000

08/05/2016 38190 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 414.76 38190S&S INPRS 0219 08/05/2016101301123.000

07/29/2016 38055 INPRS CIVIL S&S INPRS 343.70 38055S&S INPRS 0219 07/29/2016101301123.000

07/26/2016 38058 DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INS

CO

S&S GROUP INSURANCE 133.94 62857STREET PORTION 07/26/2016101301124.000

07/21/2016 38041 METLIFE GROUP BENEFITS S&S GROUP INSURANCE 281.99 62856POLICE PORTION 07/21/2016101301124.000

08/04/2016 38218 HUMANA INSURANCE CO S&S GROUP INSURANCE 294.20 38218GROUP HEALTH 08/04/2016101301124.000

08/01/2016 38175 S&R TRUCK TIRE CENTER S&S TIRES/TUBES 977.16 62910ALLIGATOR VALVE EXO PLUS

VALVE STEM

08/02/2016101301231.000

08/01/2016 38175 S&R TRUCK TIRE CENTER S&S TIRES/TUBES 126.00 62910FLAT REPAIR 2001

FREIGHTLINER

08/02/2016101301231.000

08/01/2016 38175 S&R TRUCK TIRE CENTER S&S TIRES/TUBES 127.00 62910FLAT REPAIR 2016 08/02/2016101301231.000
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INTERNATIONAL

08/01/2016 38175 S&R TRUCK TIRE CENTER S&S TIRES/TUBES 41.50 62910FLAT REPAIR 08/02/2016101301231.000

08/01/2016 38175 S&R TRUCK TIRE CENTER S&S TIRES/TUBES 118.50 62910TIRE REPAIR 2001

FREIGHTLINER

08/02/2016101301231.000

08/01/2016 38175 S&R TRUCK TIRE CENTER S&S TIRES/TUBES 122.00 62910FLAT REPAIR 2001

FREIGHTLINER

08/02/2016101301231.000

08/02/2016 38147 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 151.26 62889S&S UNIFORMS 08/02/2016101301242.000

08/02/2016 38147 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 159.74 62889S&S UNIFORMS 08/02/2016101301242.000

08/02/2016 38147 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 134.76 62889S&S UNIFORMS 08/02/2016101301242.000

08/02/2016 38147 G&K SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 134.76 62889S&S UNIFORMS 08/02/2016101301242.000

07/20/2016 38017 CHASE CARD SERVICES S&S MISC. SUPPLIES 42.95 38017TERRY CLOTH TOWEL AND

TWEEZERS

07/20/2016101301242.000

08/02/2016 38138 BUSINESS HEALTH PLUS S&S MEDICAL EXAMS 90.00 62880DOT RECERT

ALENXANDER/HARDIN

08/02/2016101301313.000

07/21/2016 38027 VERIZON WIRELESS S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 285.09 62853PUBLIC WORKS SPLIT WITH

WATER/WW

07/21/2016101301323.000

07/20/2016 38023 AT&T LONG DISTANCE S&S TELEPHONES/INTERNET 82.37 62851LONG DISTANCE 07/20/2016101301323.000

08/02/2016 38135 BEST EQUIPMENT S&S MAINT. PACKER 203.33 62877SEALS, BARSIDE, TAILGATE

SEAL

08/02/2016101301365.000

08/01/2016 38164 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S MAINT. PACKER 763.26 62899OIL LEAK 2007 INTL 7400 08/02/2016101301365.000

08/01/2016 38164 ON-SITE FLEET SERVICE S&S MAINT. PACKER 1612.61 628992007 INTL THERM OIL MUD

FLAPS

08/02/2016101301365.000

08/02/2016 38161 NAPA AUTO PARTS S&S MAINT. PACKER 11.02 62897CURVED RADIATOR HOSE,

PACKER

08/02/2016101301365.000

08/02/2016 38157 JIM ONEAL FORD INC S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

107.58 62893STARTER FOR 02 DUMP TRUCK 08/02/2016101301369.000

08/01/2016 38166 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

10.87 62901PRESSURE GAUGE, BUSHING

TAPE

08/02/2016101301369.000

08/02/2016 38130 ASPHALT SUPPLY S&S STREET MAINT.

SUP./MAT.

44.94 62872#11 SURFACE 08/02/2016101301369.000

08/02/2016 38140 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3222.76 62882LANDFILL FEES 08/02/2016101301381.000

08/02/2016 38140 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

286.88 62882JUNE 2016 286.88 TONAGE 08/02/2016101301381.000

08/02/2016 38140 CLARK FLOYD LANDFILL S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

3805.87 62882LANDFILL FEES 08/02/2016101301381.000

08/02/2016 38144 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE 104.00 62886BRUSH CLARK CO IN 08/02/2016101301381.000
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CONTRACT/LANDFILL

08/02/2016 38144 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

112.80 62886BRUSH CLARK CO IN 08/02/2016101301381.000

08/02/2016 38144 EARTH FIRST S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

120.20 62886BRUSH CLARK CO IN 08/02/2016101301381.000

08/02/2016 38148 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

177.25 62890DUMP AND RETURN TRASH 08/02/2016101301381.000

08/02/2016 38148 GOTTA GO S&S GARBAGE

CONTRACT/LANDFILL

170.50 62890DUMP AND RETURN TRASH 08/02/2016101301381.000

08/04/2016 38205 IRVING MATERIALS S&S PAVING 155.00 62920COLD MIX ASPHALT 08/04/2016101301384.000

08/02/2016 38139 CLARK COUNTY SOIL & WATER S&S STORM DRAIN 524.96 62881PHASE II SERVICES RENDERED 08/02/2016101301386.000

08/01/2016 38166 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S STORM DRAIN 35.92 62901CONCRETE MIX 08/02/2016101301386.000

08/01/2016 38166 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE S&S STORM DRAIN 26.94 62901CONCRETE MIX 08/02/2016101301386.000

08/02/2016 38149 IBS OF NORTHERN KY S&S MISC. SERVICES 113.95 62891BATTERY FOR S&S BACKHOE 08/02/2016101301394.000

08/02/2016 38145 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 80.00 62887CLEANING BILLING OFFICE 08/02/2016101301394.000

08/02/2016 38145 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 80.00 62887CLEANING BILLING OFFICE 08/02/2016101301394.000

08/02/2016 38145 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 80.00 62887CLEANING BILLING OFFICE 08/02/2016101301394.000

08/02/2016 38145 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 180.00 62887CLEANING BILLING OFFICE AND

MEETING ROOM

08/02/2016101301394.000

08/02/2016 38145 FARLEY, NICHOLE L S&S MISC. SERVICES 180.00 62887BILLING OFFICE AND MEETING

ROOM

08/02/2016101301394.000

07/21/2016 38040 Indiana Bureau of Motor

Vehicles

S&S MISC. SERVICES 15.00 380402016 STREET SWEEPER TITLE

APPLICATION FEE

07/21/2016101301394.000

08/02/2016 38146 FLEETPRIDE S&S EQUIPMENT/PACKER 338.04 62888NEW PTO SHAFT/PACKER 2015 08/02/2016101301441.000

08/02/2016 38146 FLEETPRIDE S&S EQUIPMENT/PACKER 52.79 6288812-24V BACK UP ALARM 08/02/2016101301441.000

08/02/2016 38129 AIR HYDRO POWER S&S EQUIPMENT/PACKER 42.44 62871CONNECTOR, UNION, AIR

BRAKE TUBING

08/02/2016101301441.000

08/02/2016 38158 JOB EQUIPMENT S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 592.00 62894CASE #580L BALL JOINT FOR

CABLE CLEVIS

08/02/2016101301443.000

08/02/2016 38158 JOB EQUIPMENT S&S STREET EQUIPMENT 696.50 62894CASE 580L COMPRESSOR

LIGHTS

08/02/2016101301443.000

SubTotal Department 301 18880.10

**Department 314   BUILDING INSPECTOR

07/29/2016 38055 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 18.68 38055BC INPRS 0219 07/29/2016101314132.000

07/22/2016 38015 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 26.03 38015BC INPRS 0219 07/22/2016101314132.000
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08/05/2016 38190 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 33.61 38190BC INPRS 0219 08/05/2016101314132.000

07/15/2016 37987 INPRS CIVIL BC INPRS 18.68 37987BC INPRS 0219 07/15/2016101314132.000

08/01/2016 38165 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC BC OFFICE EQUIPMENT 11.99 62900SCOTT TOWELS 08/02/2016101314236.000

08/01/2016 38165 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC BC VEHICLE MAINT 215.82 62900BATTERY FOR BC EXPLORER 08/02/2016101314361.000

08/01/2016 38165 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC BC VEHICLE MAINT 22.44 62900FILTER, WIPERS 08/02/2016101314361.000

08/02/2016 38134 BATTERIES PLUS BULBS #790 BC MISC

SERVICES/CHARGES

16.90 628766V SLA CHARGER 08/02/2016101314394.000

SubTotal Department 314 364.15

SubTotal Fund 101 83605.46

**Fund 201   MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY

**Department 001

08/01/2016 38078 CLARK COUNTY REMC MVH STREET LIGHTS 819.98 62860STREET LIGHTS 08/01/2016201001355.000

08/04/2016 38207 JOB EQUIPMENT MVH STREET/SNOW

EQUIPMENT

4573.65 62922CASE HOOD 08/04/2016201001441.000

SubTotal Department 001 5393.63

SubTotal Fund 201 5393.63

**Fund 204   PARK & RECREATION

**Department 001

08/02/2016 38137 BOYCE FORMS SYSTEMS PR OFFICE SUPPLIES 8.39 62879FREIGHT ON REC BOOK 08/02/2016204001221.000

07/21/2016 38038 M&M OFFICE PRODUCTS PR OFFICE SUPPLIES 20.00 62854REGISTER TAPE 07/21/2016204001221.000

08/01/2016 38179 WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED PR CHEMICALS 577.50 62914CHEMICALS 08/02/2016204001226.000

08/01/2016 38179 WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED PR CHEMICALS 756.00 62914CHEMICALS 08/02/2016204001226.000

08/02/2016 38132 BACKYARD STAYCATIONS PR CHEMICALS 24.99 62874NU CONQUEST 08/02/2016204001226.000

08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 17.60 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/04/2016 38204 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 37.79 62919CONCESSIONS 08/04/2016204001227.000

08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 43.04 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 10.64 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 22.70 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 35.08 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 7.76 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 15.78 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000
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08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 12.43 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 24.95 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/02/2016 38156 JAY C CUSTOMER CHARGES PR CONCESSIONS 43.21 62892CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38169 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 26.50 62904CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38168 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 18.50 62903CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38169 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 30.50 62904CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38168 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 18.50 62903CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38168 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 14.50 62903CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38167 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 38.50 62902CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38168 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 38.50 62903CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38168 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 26.50 62903CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38169 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 18.50 62904CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38168 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 18.50 62903CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38169 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 22.48 62904CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38167 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 22.50 62902CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38167 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 46.50 62902CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38167 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 18.50 62902CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38169 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 66.50 62904CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38167 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 189.34 62902BACK TO SCHOOL BASH 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38169 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 58.50 62904CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38168 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 18.50 62903CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38167 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 26.98 62902CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38169 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 46.50 62904CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38167 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 42.46 62902CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38167 PAPA JOHNS PIZZA PR CONCESSIONS 239.99 62902BACK TO SCHOOL BASH 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/01/2016 38171 BYRNES, PAUL PR CONCESSIONS 215.80 62906CONCESSIONS 08/02/2016204001227.000

08/02/2016 38124 REINING, GENA PR POOL UNIFORMS 140.00 62866LIFEGUARD CPR/AED 08/02/2016204001243.000

08/02/2016 38131 ASTBURY WATER

TECHNOLOGY

PR CHEMICAL TEST 35.00 62873SAMPLE 08/02/2016204001312.000

08/02/2016 38131 ASTBURY WATER

TECHNOLOGY

PR CHEMICAL TEST 35.00 62873SAMPLE 08/02/2016204001312.000

08/02/2016 38131 ASTBURY WATER

TECHNOLOGY

PR CHEMICAL TEST 35.00 62873SAMPLE 08/02/2016204001312.000
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08/02/2016 38124 REINING, GENA PR CONSULTING SERVICES 135.00 62866LIFEGUARD CPR/AED 08/02/2016204001314.000

08/04/2016 38209 SUPERIOR PRINT PR PROMOTION 208.75 62924STAFF TSHIRTS 08/04/2016204001317.000

08/04/2016 38208 SPIN AROUND SOUND DJ

SERVICE

PR PROMOTION 300.00 62923DJ SERVICE FOR BACK TO

SCHOOL PARTY

08/04/2016204001317.000

08/04/2016 38210 BRAD AMOS PR PROMOTION 381.94 62925SENIOR CITIZENS OUTING CAR

RENTAL AND FUEL

08/04/2016204001317.000

08/02/2016 38123 WILSON, VICKI PR MILEAGE/TRAVEL 76.14 62865MILEAGE FOR POOL DEPOSITS 08/02/2016204001324.000

08/02/2016 38122 MORGAN REINING PR MILEAGE/TRAVEL 25.92 62864BANK DEPOSITS 08/02/2016204001324.000

08/03/2016 38193 AUTO OWNERS INSURANCE PR INS OTHER THAN GROUP 428.40 62915PARK PORTION 08/03/2016204001341.000

08/01/2016 38174 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PR WATER/POOL/PR 12.85 62909WILKERSON PARK 08/02/2016204001353.000

07/21/2016 38026 SELLERSBURG SEWER &

WATER

PR WATER/POOL/PR 12.85 62852WILKERSON PARK 07/21/2016204001353.000

08/02/2016 38143 DELTA SERVICES LLC PR/PK REPAIRS/MAINT. 183.00 62885TEMP 50 AMP RECETACLE 08/02/2016204001362.000

08/01/2016 38170 PC LUMBER AND HARDWARE PR POOL REPAIRS/MAINT. 179.85 62905PADLOCKS, KEY CUT 08/02/2016204001364.000

08/02/2016 38160 NANCE FLORAL SHOPPE PR PARK DECORATIONS 310.00 628964 WREATHS 08/02/2016204001395.000

08/04/2016 38196 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PR SALES/USE TAX 279.77 38196JULY SALES TAX ON

CONCESSIONS

08/04/2016204001396.000

07/19/2016 38004 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PR SALES/USE TAX 496.70 38004JUNE SALES TAX 07/19/2016204001396.000

07/21/2016 38039 MICHELLE OR JEFFREY

BUSKIRK

PARK NON-APP 40.00 62855REFUND SWIM LESSONS 07/21/2016204001999.000

SubTotal Department 001 6237.58

SubTotal Fund 204 6237.58

**Fund 217   WILKERSON PARK MEMORIAL

**Department 001

07/25/2016 38057 TOWN OF SELLERSBURG

CEDIT

WILKERSON  MEMORIAL

EXPENDITURES

4000.00 38057TRANSFER BACK TO CEDIT 07/25/2016217001471.000

SubTotal Department 001 4000.00

SubTotal Fund 217 4000.00

**Fund 229   LOIT/PUBLIC SAFETY FUND

**Department 020   PD

08/02/2016 38159 KIESLER'S POLICE SUPPLY PUBLIC SAFETY COST 6559.60 6289516 NEW GLOCK GUNS 43 9 MM

PSTL

08/02/2016229020391.000
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SubTotal Department 020 6559.60

SubTotal Fund 229 6559.60

**Fund 233   LECE

**Department 204   LECE

07/20/2016 38017 CHASE CARD SERVICES LECE EXPENDITURES 350.00 38017CHIEF WHELAN CONFERENCE 07/20/2016233204392.000

07/20/2016 38017 CHASE CARD SERVICES LECE EXPENDITURES 467.70 38017AIR LINE TICKET SAN DIEGO CA 07/20/2016233204392.000

SubTotal Department 204 817.70

SubTotal Fund 233 817.70

**Fund 256   POLICE GRANTS

**Department 001

07/15/2016 37993 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN POLICE GRANTS 173.95 62838OPO GRANT MAY 07/15/2016256001500.000

07/15/2016 37997 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN POLICE GRANTS 210.78 62842DUI GRANT 07/15/2016256001500.000

07/15/2016 37996 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY POLICE GRANTS 1547.52 62841OPO GRANT MAY 07/15/2016256001500.000

07/15/2016 38000 JEFFERSONVILLE CITY POLICE GRANTS 622.56 62845DUI GRANT 07/15/2016256001500.000

07/15/2016 37998 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POLICE GRANTS 488.16 62843DUI GRANT 07/15/2016256001500.000

07/15/2016 37994 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POLICE GRANTS 748.16 62839OPO GRANT 07/15/2016256001500.000

07/15/2016 37995 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR POLICE GRANTS 3978.83 62840OPO GRANT MAY 07/15/2016256001500.000

07/15/2016 37999 CLARK COUNTY AUDITOR POLICE GRANTS 1300.78 62844DUI GRANT 07/15/2016256001500.000

SubTotal Department 001 9070.74

SubTotal Fund 256 9070.74

**Fund 406   CEDIT

**Department 650   CEDIT

08/04/2016 38201 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC CEDIT EXPEDITURES 1000.00 62916MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 08/04/2016406650361.000

SubTotal Department 650 1000.00

SubTotal Fund 406 1000.00

**Fund 444   TIF FUND

**Department 999   TIF

08/02/2016 38136 THE BANK OF NEW YORK TIF EXPENSES 500.00 62878BOND ADMINISTRATION 08/02/2016444999450.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 08/08/2016 02:43:07 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 10

DATE 

FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 

DATEAPPROP #PO #

MELLON

08/01/2016 38173 REDEVELOPMENT ASSN OF IN TIF EXPENSES 125.00 62908ANNUAL DUES 08/02/2016444999450.000

08/04/2016 38201 THE WHEATLEY GROUP LLC TIF EXPENSES 1000.00 62916MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 08/04/2016444999450.000

08/04/2016 38203 YOUNG, LIND, ENDRES AND

KRAFT

TIF EXPENSES 500.00 62918MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE 08/04/2016444999450.000

SubTotal Department 999 2125.00

SubTotal Fund 444 2125.00

**Fund 702   PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT CL

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/01/2016 38068 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

9403.26 38068DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 08/01/2016702000702.000

08/05/2016 38183 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

23069.48 38183DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 08/05/2016702000702.000

07/22/2016 38002 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

4071.33 38002DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 07/22/2016702000702.000

08/05/2016 38153 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

3472.73 38153DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 08/05/2016702000702.000

07/29/2016 38048 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

22534.48 38048DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 07/29/2016702000702.000

07/15/2016 37980 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

36309.58 37980DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 07/15/2016702000702.000

07/22/2016 38008 PAYROLL FUND PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT

CLEARING

24556.28 38008DIRECT DEPOSIT CLEARING 07/22/2016702000702.000

SubTotal Department 000 123417.14

SubTotal Fund 702 123417.14

**Fund 731   PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/05/2016 38185 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3758.01 38185FEDERAL 08/05/2016731000731.000

08/05/2016 38154 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 527.45 38154FEDERAL 08/05/2016731000731.000

07/15/2016 37982 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 4701.44 37982FEDERAL 07/15/2016731000731.000

08/01/2016 38067 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 224.08 38067FEDERAL WH 08/01/2016731000731.000

07/22/2016 38010 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 4129.27 38010FEDERAL 07/22/2016731000731.000

07/22/2016 38003 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 730.94 38003FEDERAL 07/22/2016731000731.000
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07/29/2016 38050 IRS 941 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 3583.89 38050FEDERAL 07/29/2016731000731.000

08/01/2016 38066 IRS 945 PAYROLL FEDERAL W/H 677.72 38066MPP 945 08/01/2016731000731.000

SubTotal Department 000 18332.80

SubTotal Fund 731 18332.80

**Fund 732   PAYROLL FICA

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

07/15/2016 37982 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 3544.90 37982FICA 07/15/2016732000732.000

07/29/2016 38050 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2116.80 38050FICA 07/29/2016732000732.000

08/05/2016 38154 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 569.35 38154FICA 08/05/2016732000732.000

08/05/2016 38185 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2369.30 38185FICA 08/05/2016732000732.000

07/22/2016 38010 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 2628.82 38010FICA 07/22/2016732000732.000

08/01/2016 38067 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 524.60 38067FICA 08/01/2016732000732.000

07/22/2016 38003 IRS 941 PAYROLL FICA 683.40 38003FICA 07/22/2016732000732.000

SubTotal Department 000 12437.17

SubTotal Fund 732 12437.17

**Fund 733   PAYROLL MEDICARE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

07/22/2016 38010 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 969.66 38010MEDICARE 07/22/2016733000733.000

08/05/2016 38154 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 133.17 38154MEDICARE 08/05/2016733000733.000

08/05/2016 38185 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 908.92 38185MEDICARE 08/05/2016733000733.000

07/22/2016 38003 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 159.86 38003MEDICARE 07/22/2016733000733.000

07/15/2016 37982 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 1350.04 37982MEDICARE 07/15/2016733000733.000

08/01/2016 38067 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 122.70 38067MEDICARE 08/01/2016733000733.000

07/29/2016 38050 IRS 941 PAYROLL MEDICARE 881.26 38050MEDICARE 07/29/2016733000733.000

SubTotal Department 000 4525.61

SubTotal Fund 733 4525.61

**Fund 734   PAYROLL STATE WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/04/2016 38197 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL STATE W/H 6270.81 38197JULY 16 STATE W/H 08/04/2016734000734.000
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SubTotal Department 000 6270.81

SubTotal Fund 734 6270.81

**Fund 735   PAYROLL COUNTY WH

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/04/2016 38197 INDIANA DEPT OF REVENUE PAYROLL COUNTY W/H 3677.49 38197JULY 16 COUNTY W/H 08/04/2016735000735.000

SubTotal Department 000 3677.49

SubTotal Fund 735 3677.49

**Fund 737   PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

07/29/2016 38051 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 38051PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 07/29/2016737000737.000

07/22/2016 38011 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 38011PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 07/22/2016737000737.000

07/15/2016 37983 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 463.04 37983PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 07/15/2016737000737.000

08/05/2016 38186 INPRS 1977 FUND PAYROLL POLICE PERF 77 434.10 38186PERF 77 EMPLOYEE PORTION 08/05/2016737000737.000

SubTotal Department 000 1765.34

SubTotal Fund 737 1765.34

**Fund 750   PAYROLL HEALTH INS.

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/04/2016 38217 HUMANA INSURANCE CO PAYROLL HEALTH INS 7726.35 38217GROUP HEALTH 08/04/2016750000750.000

SubTotal Department 000 7726.35

SubTotal Fund 750 7726.35

**Fund 751   PAYROLL AFLAC

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/04/2016 38198 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC 379.22 38198AFLAC 08/04/2016751000751.000

SubTotal Department 000 379.22

SubTotal Fund 751 379.22

**Fund 752   PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept
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08/04/2016 38198 AFLAC PAYROLL AFLAC LIFE 55.26 38198AFLAC 08/04/2016752000752.000

SubTotal Department 000 55.26

SubTotal Fund 752 55.26

**Fund 754   PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

07/05/2016 37924 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 655.12 37924GROUP LIFE 07/05/2016754000754.000

08/04/2016 38200 AUL LIFE INSURANCE CO PAYROLL AUL VOL LIFE 698.90 38200AUL VOL LIFE 08/04/2016754000754.000

SubTotal Department 000 1354.02

SubTotal Fund 754 1354.02

**Fund 755   PAYROLL VISION INS

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/04/2016 38199 VISION SERVICE PLAN-(IN) PAYROLL VISION INS 360.72 38199VISION INS 08/04/2016755000755.000

SubTotal Department 000 360.72

SubTotal Fund 755 360.72

**Fund 756   PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

07/22/2016 38016 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38016EMPLOYEE 457 07/22/2016756000756.000

07/29/2016 38056 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38056EMPLOYEE 457 07/29/2016756000756.000

08/05/2016 38191 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 38191EMPLOYEE 457 08/05/2016756000756.000

07/15/2016 37988 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 DEF COMP 225.00 37988EMPLOYEE 457 07/15/2016756000756.000

SubTotal Department 000 900.00

SubTotal Fund 756 900.00

**Fund 757   PAYROLL 457 LOAN REPAYMEN

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

08/05/2016 38191 John Hancock Retirement Plan PAYROLL 457 LOAN 170.43 38191EMPLOYEE 457 08/05/2016757000757.000
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Services REPAYMENT

07/15/2016 37988 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 37988EMPLOYEE 457 07/15/2016757000757.000

07/22/2016 38016 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 38016EMPLOYEE 457 07/22/2016757000757.000

07/29/2016 38056 John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services

PAYROLL 457 LOAN

REPAYMENT

170.43 38056EMPLOYEE 457 07/29/2016757000757.000

SubTotal Department 000 681.72

SubTotal Fund 757 681.72

**Fund 780   PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT

**Department 000   Found in Appr Table, not in Dept

07/15/2016 37981 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 37981CHILD SUPPORT 07/15/2016780000780.000

07/22/2016 38009 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38009CHILD SUPPORT 07/22/2016780000780.000

08/05/2016 38184 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38184CHILD SUPPORT 08/05/2016780000780.000

07/29/2016 38049 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 60.00 38049CHILD SUPPORT 07/29/2016780000780.000

08/05/2016 38192 INSCCU PAYROLL CHILD SUPPORT 55.00 38192CHILD SUPPORT ANNUAL

MAINT FEE

08/05/2016780000780.000

SubTotal Department 000 295.00

SubTotal Fund 780 295.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 300988.36


